

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-8-2023 2023 MEDINA TOWNSHIP CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT MEDINA TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING, LLC. 2350 Pearl Road Medina, Ohio 44256		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan St. Akron, Ohio 44310		FECHKO EXCAVATING, LLC. 865 West Liberty Street Medina, Ohio 44256	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
2	202	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing including Tree Removal	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$450.00	\$ 450.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
3	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Ex. Signs, Mailboxes, Temp. Boxes, Ex. Rocks & Landscaping	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00
4	203	1775	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement and Ex. Underdrains	\$16.00	\$28,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$15.00	\$ 26,625.00	\$17.50	\$ 31,062.50
5	203	308	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Subgrade (9" Max. Depth) for Concrete Subbase (per plan)	\$25.00	\$7,700.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$39.00	\$ 12,012.00
6	204	110	C.Y.	Excavation of Island for Subgrade (17" Depth) for Concrete Subbase (per plan)	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$43.00	\$ 4,730.00
7	205	1	Lump	Excavation/Embankment Construction -Fill/Cut	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
8	204	2065	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Roll	\$2.00	\$4,130.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$9.50	\$ 19,617.50
9	452	1185	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Conc. Pavement includes Driveways (Hse #2995/2996 TH425) (per plan)(Includes Saw Cutting)	\$125.00	\$148,125.00	\$85.00	\$ 100,725.00	\$97.00	\$ 114,945.00	\$85.00	\$ 100,725.00
10	453	880	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Conc. Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb (per plan)(Includes Saw Cutting)	\$125.00	\$110,000.00	\$85.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$97.00	\$ 85,360.00	\$78.00	\$ 68,640.00
11	605	200.00	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe including Fittings (per plan)	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 7,200.00
12	614	1.00	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	623	1	Lump	Construction Staking	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
14	653	47	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Thickness	\$55.00	\$2,585.00	\$40.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$145.00	\$ 6,815.00	\$85.00	\$ 3,995.00
15	659	306	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$2.00	\$612.00	\$1.50	\$ 459.00	\$6.50	\$ 1,989.00	\$7.00	\$ 2,142.00
16	703	279	Ton	(Optional) 3" Deep #304 Crushed Limestone for Concrete Subbase	\$70.00	\$19,530.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$43.00	\$ 11,997.00
17	704	356	Ton	(Optional) 6" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 for Concrete Subbase	\$45.00	\$16,020.00	\$45.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,240.00	\$48.50	\$ 17,266.00
18	705	35	Ton	3" Deep #304 Crushed Limestone for Island Concrete Subbase	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$47.00	\$ 1,645.00
19	706	45	Ton	6" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 for Island Concrete Subbase	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$53.00	\$ 2,385.00
TOTAL						\$362,602.00		\$282,999.00		\$312,399.00		\$315,917.00

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-8-2023 2023 MEDINA TOWNSHIP CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT MEDINA TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	TRI MOR CORPORATION 8560 N. Boyle Parkway Twinsburg, Ohio 44087		DENES CONCRETE 47599 S.R. 18 Wellington, Ohio 44090		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC. 20389 1st Avenue Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	202	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing including Tree Removal	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Ex. Signs, Mailboxes, Temp. Boxes, Ex. Rocks & Landscaping	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4	203	1775	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement and Ex. Underdrains	\$25.00	\$44,375.00	\$22.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$18.00	\$ 31,950.00
5	203	308	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Subgrade (9" Max. Depth) for Concrete Subbase (per plan)	\$25.00	\$7,700.00	\$50.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,080.00
6	204	110	C.Y.	Excavation of Island for Subgrade (17" Depth) for Concrete Subbase (per plan)	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$24.00	\$ 2,640.00
7	205	1	Lump	Excavation/Embankment Construction -Fill/Cut	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
8	204	2065	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Roll	\$2.00	\$4,130.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$3.50	\$ 7,227.50
9	452	1185	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Conc. Pavement includes Driveways (Hse #2995/2996 TH425) (per plan)(Includes Saw Cutting)	\$100.00	\$118,500.00	\$105.00	\$ 124,425.00	\$110.00	\$ 130,350.00
10	453	880	S.Y.	8" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Conc. Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb (per plan)(Includes Saw Cutting)	\$100.00	\$88,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 92,400.00	\$110.00	\$ 96,800.00
11	605	200.00	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe including Fittings (per plan)	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	614	1.00	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
13	623	1	Lump	Construction Staking	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	653	47	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Thickness	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,820.00
15	659	306	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$8.00	\$2,448.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,836.00
16	703	279	Ton	(Optional) 3" Deep #304 Crushed Limestone for Concrete Subbase	\$40.00	\$11,160.00	\$50.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$36.00	\$ 10,044.00
17	704	356	Ton	(Optional) 6" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 for Concrete Subbase	\$50.00	\$17,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$38.00	\$ 13,528.00
18	705	35	Ton	3" Deep #304 Crushed Limestone for Island Concrete Subbase	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,260.00
19	706	45	Ton	6" Deep Limestone No.1 & 2 for Island Concrete Subbase	\$65.00	\$2,925.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$38.00	\$ 1,710.00
TOTAL						\$335,768.00		\$339,210.00		\$343,245.50